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WOODIES on the WHARF .

4th Saturday in June

ALOHA RACES and POLYNESIAN FESTIVAL
3rd Sunday in August

HALLOWEEN on the WHARF.
Always the 31st of October
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West Cliff Dr.

STEAMER LANE

The Santa Cruz Wharf is the gateway

RENTALS
to the Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary

On The Wharf | Boats | Whale Watching and is adjacent to the Main Beach,
Fishing Gear = Kayaks ' Bay Cruises

the Boardwalk and Steamer Lane.

Nearby Bikes | Surfboards | Rollerblades OPEN EVERY DAY

Don'’t forget to enjoy food and drink specials

Also enjoy two hours of free parking per day www.SantaCruzWharf.com
throughout the year (some date restrictions apply)

when you purchase a Locals’ Parking Decal
at the Wharf Gate!

every Tuesday on Locals’ Day! For an in-depth look and history of the Santa Cruz Wharf visit...
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Fresh Local Fish | Dining

Recreation | Shopping %&

Fishing | Boating




Visit the sea lions at the end of the Wharf!

Retail Fish Market

Stagnaro Bros.

831.423.2180

Adventure & Sports

Andy'’s Bait & Tackle

Pacific Coast Kites

Santa Cruz Boat Rental
Stagnaro Bay Cruises and
Fishing Trips

Venture Quest Kayak Rentals

Bonnie’s Gifts

Buccaneer

Gilbert’s Gift shop

Made in Santa Cruz
Marini’s Munchies

Surf Life

Noland’s Clothing & Gift Co.
Ports of Call

Santa Cruz Bay Company
Santa Cruz Boat Rentals

831.429.1925
408.823.5486
831.423.1739

831.427.2334
831.427.2267

831.458.1144
831.423.3132
831.423.5501
831.426.2257
831.425.7341
831.427.1688
831.423.5500
831.426.9699
831.423.5198
831.423.1739
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Mexican cuisine and seafood

Riva Fish House
Seafood and pasta

Stagnaro Bros.
Caught today, cooked today

Wine Tasting

Vino Prima Wine Bar
Wine Tasting — Wines of California

Food to Go, Sweets, Snacks &

Andy’s “End of the Wharf”

Good Food, Snacks, Drinks & SoftServe!
Carniglia’s

Fresh seafood and drinks to go
Dolphin

Fish and Chips, Chowder, Burgers
Woodies Café

Fresh, Fast,and Fun

Marini’s Munchies
Sweet treats and gifts

Paradise Dogs
Hot dogs and sodas

831.458.9393

831.429.1223

831.423.2180

831.426.0750

831.429.1925

831.458.3600

831.426.5830

831.423.5200

831.425.7341

831.429.8226

Marine Life

Sea Lion Viewing Area
Ocean Conservancy

End of Wharf
831.425.1363

Wharf Services

831.420.6025
831.420.6015

Wharf Headquarters
Lifeguard Headquarters

Marcella
1935 Fishing Boat




