# Fun Events on the Wharf — always free!











# **RENTALS**

On The Wharf | Boats | Whale Watching Fishing Gear | Kayaks | Bay Cruises

Nearby | Bikes | Surfboards | Rollerblades

Don't forget to enjoy food and drink specials every Tuesday on **Locals' Day!** Also enjoy two hours of free parking per day throughout the year (some date restrictions apply) when you purchase a **Locals' Parking Decal** at the Wharf Gate!



The Santa Cruz Wharf is the gateway to the Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary and is adjacent to the Main Beach, the Boardwalk and Steamer Lane.

# **OPEN EVERY DAY**

For an in-depth look and history of the Santa Cruz Wharf visit... www.SantaCruzWharf.com



Fresh Local Fish | Dining
Recreation | Shopping
Fishing | Boating





The Santa Cruz Wharf offers the best in seaside dining, shopping, and recreation. You'll find everything from handmade arts and crafts to beach apparel; outdoor fresh fish markets to fine dining; whale watching and fishing trips to kayaking.

Lifeguard Headquarters PARKING

Ocean Consequence

Adams of the second of the sec

Ocean view from every restaurant

### Dining

Carniglia's Delicious Italian seafood	831.458.3600
Dolphin Breakfast, lunch or dinner	831.426.5830
Gilbert's Firefish Grill Mesquite broiled seafood and steaks	831.423.5200
Gilda's Breakfast, lunch and dinner	831.423.2010
Miramar Fresh seafood, pasta and steaks	831.423.4441
Olitas Mexican cuisine and seafood	831.458.9393
Riva Fish House Seafood and pasta	831.429.1223
Stagnaro Bros. Caught today, cooked today	831.423.2180

Visit the sea lions at the end of the Wharf!

= Telescopes

## Wine Tasting

Vino Prima Wine Bar
Wine Tasting – Wines of California 831.426.0750

## Food to Go, Sweets, Snacks & Coffee

Andy's "End of the Wharf"  Good Food, Snacks, Drinks & SoftServe!	831.429.1925
Carniglia's Fresh seafood and drinks to go	831.458.3600
Dolphin Fish and Chips, Chowder, Burgers	831.426.5830
Woodies Café Fresh, Fast, and Fun	831.423.5200
Marini's Munchies Sweet treats and gifts	831.425.7341
Paradise Dogs Hot dogs and sodas	831.429.8226

### Retail Fish Market

Stagnaro Bros. 831.423.2180

#### Adventure & Sports

Andy's Bait & Tackle	831.429.1925
Pacific Coast Kites	408.823.5486
Santa Cruz Boat Rental	831.423.1739
Stagnaro Bay Cruises and	
Fishing Trips	831.427.2334
Venture Quest Kayak Rentals	831.427.2267

### Gifts, Apparel & Accessories

Bonnie's Gifts	831.458.1144
Buccaneer	831.423.3132
Gilbert's Gift shop	831.423.5501
Made in Santa Cruz	831.426.2257
Marini's Munchies	831.425.7341
Surf Life	831.427.1688
Noland's Clothing & Gift Co.	831.423.5500
Ports of Call	831.426.9699
Santa Cruz Bay Company	831.423.5198
Santa Cruz Boat Rentals	831.423.1739

### Marine Life

Sea Lion Viewing Area	End of Whar
Ocean Conservancy	831.425.1363

#### **Wharf Services**

Wharf Headquarters 831.420.6025 Lifeguard Headquarters 831.420.6015

